Calvary Episcopal Charity Horse Show
May 29-31, 2014
Central Missouri Events Center, Home of the Boone County Fair
Member:
Missouri Horse Shows Association & Pony Express Circuit

Show Committee:

Janet Thompson, janianfarm @aol.com, 573-864-5197 (cell);
Ann Cleek, apcleek @centurytel.net, 573-881-5700 (cell).
Show Secretary:

Sandy Backer, sandybc09 @gmail.com, 573-220-3430 (cell).
Judge:

Melissa Moore, Versailles, KY

Ring Steward:

Janet Wolf, Columbia, MO

Announcer:

Ted Webber, Columbia, MO

Organist:

Groff Bittner, St. Charles, MO

Paddock Announcer:

Stacy French, Wellsville, MO

Show Photographer:

Casey McBride, Scottsdale, AZ 602-315-1248

casey @caseymcbridephotography.com

Video Photographer:

Sharyhill Shooters, Springfield, MO 417-887-3839
Official Veterinarian Service: ON CALL ONLY

Equine Medical Services, Columbia, MO 573-443-4414
Farrier:

Bill McDonald 816-258-1467

Horse Show Office: 573-474-9435 (May 28-31, 2014)

HOTELS: We have blocked rooms at the following hotels and greatly appreciate your
patronage of these hotels while you are in the area.

Hampton Inn, 3410 Clark Lane, Columbia, MO 65202

573-886-9392 (phone). Block will be released April 28, 2014. Rates: $119/night.
Howard Johnson Columbia, 3100 I-70 Dr. SE, Columbia, MO 65201

573-474-6161 (phone). Block will be released April 28, 2014. Rates: $60/night.
Hilton Garden Inn, 3300 Vandiver Dr., Columbia, MO 65202

573-814-5464. Block will be released April 28, 2014. Rates: $99/109/night.

SERVICES
On the grounds during the show, the following services will be available:
Bennett’s Tack. 800-729-2816. sales @bennettstack.com. www.bennettstack.com




STALLS
The fee for a stall with doors, tack or horse, for the duration of the show is $85.00. No
jump-outs are allowed. To reserve stalls, call Sandy Backer at 573-220-3430. Stall

reservations must be received no later than May 24, 2014. No first bedding will be
provided. To order bedding, call the Events Center at 573-474-9435.

ENTRY FEES

Exhibitors are responsible for their own errors and those of their agents in making out
entry blanks. The address of the recorded owner or lessee must be given even if the
horse is entered by an agent. Entries must be properly signed by the exhibitor or his or
her authorized agent and must be accompanied by a check that covers all fees. No horse
will be entered until a properly completed entry form is received by the show
management and all fees are paid. Management reserves the right to change, combine,
split or cancel classes and to make any changes it deems necessary.

Entry fees for all qualifying classes are $15.00 Entry fees for championship or stake
classes are $25.00. The Trainer’s Equitation Challenge will feature an added $200.00
purse, to be awarded the winning exhibitor. All entry fees collected in the class will be
donated to the recognized charity of winner’s choice. Entry fees in the Trainer’s
Equitation Challenge are $25.00.

Post entries will be accepted but early entries are encouraged. All horse/ rider
combinations will be assessed a $15.00 office fee.

All accounts leaving a signed check in the office hereby agree
that management can fill in the amount that management
reasonably believes is the amount due and owing and no
liability to the management, Calvary Episcopal Charity Horse
Show or Calvary Episcopal Church will accrue for the check
having been filled out in that amount.

No refunds will be made if a horse or pony is withdrawn by an
exhibitor or agent for any reason other than the horse or pony’s
death or illness. A certificate from a veterinarian must be presented
certifying that the horse or pony in question has been injured or is
otherwise not in fit condition to be shown. Only class entry fees
may be refunded. Stall fees and office fees will not be refunded.

Entry fees for UPHA Classics are as follows: Entry fee is $100.00. There is a $50.00
eligibility fee if paid by April 1st ($100.00 after April Ist); $50.00 Nominating Fee (due
to horse show by May 15); $50.00 starting fee (due 24 hours before the class). If the
UPHA Classics are not sponsored, they will be held as open 3 year old classes.

RULES AND REGULATIONS



EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN, WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES
AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT MHSA RULE BOOK, WILL BE
CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THOSE RULES AND
THE RULES OF THE PONY EXPRESS CIRCUIT. ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN
THE RULES OF THOSE TWO ORGANIZATIONS WILL BE RESOLVED IN
FAVOR OF THE MHSA RULES, IF ONE APPLIES. EXHIBITORS ARE
EXPECTED TO KNOW THE RULES GOVERNING THEIR ENTRIES AND, BY
ENTERING THIS COMPETITION, ARE DEEMED BOUND BY THOSE RULES
AND REGULATIONS. Every person who participates in the show is responsible for
knowledge of and is subject to the rules. All exhibitors in the Calvary Episcopal Charity
Horse Show will be under the control and direction of the Horse Show Management and
said Management will in no case be responsible for loss, damage or injury to horses
exhibited, attendants or exhibitors. The Calvary Episcopal Charity Horse Show will not
be responsible for any article that may be lost, destroyed or stolen, and no bailment will
be created by the exhibitors’ decision to leave property at the Central Missouri Events
Center. Entry or participation in this event signifies the participant’s understanding and
agreement that under Missouri law, an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or
the death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine
activities. By participating in this equestrian activity, all participants agree that Calvary
Episcopal Charity Horse Show, its officers and agents, Calvary Episcopal Church, the
Central Missouri Events Center, Tag Events LLLC, and the County of Boone, will not be
held responsible for any injury, loss or death resulting from participation in this equine
event, whether due to negligence or any purposeful act.

Calvary Episcopal Charity Horse Show is an MHSA and Pony Express Circuit
sanctioned show. It will be run according to the rules of those organizations. If a conflict
between the rules of those organizations exists, the rules of the MHSA will control.
Exhibitors are notified that any act of discourtesy by them, their riders, drivers,
attendants or agents, to the judges or officials shall disqualify their entry and the owner
shall forfeit his winnings, including all prizes won at this show.

The original of current (w/in 12 months) Coggins exams are required on all horses
brought onto the grounds. Entries will not be accepted without proof of negative Coggins.
Out of state entries will also be required to present a current (within 45 days) health
certificate.
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Checks for donations, stall and entry fees should be made payable to: Calvary
Episcopal Charity Horse Show. Pre-entries may be sent to: Sandy Backer, 6150 S.
Rock Quarry Road, Columbia, MO 65201. Any check that is returned for insufficient
funds will be subject to an additional fee of $50.00 and will be referred to local
prosecuting authorities.

The Management reserves the right to cancel, split, combine or
change the order of any classes at its discretion. Classes with less
than three entries may be canceled.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE
Calvary Episcopal Charity Horse Show was begun as an effort to increase the
support of various charitable organizations in the Central Missouri area and to



provide a opportunity for showing horses in a low-key environment. The net
proceeds of the show are donated to charitable organizations. Your support,
through donations to the show and your entries, helps us to increase our donation
to these worthwhile organizations. The recipients of the proceeds of the 2014 horse
show will be the Family Dental Clinic, Boone County Council on Aging and Heifer
Project International.

**We encourage you to also bring to the show items to assist those who
use the services of the Dental Clinic and the Council on Aging,
including toothbrushes and toothpaste (Dental Clinic); and cleaning
supplies, or Ensure (Council on Aging). Questions-- contact Ann (573-
881-5700) or Janet (573-864-5197).

FEES:
Stalls: $85-horses or tack Stalls (with doors)
Entry fees: Qualifying classes: $15.00

Stakes or Championships: $25.00

World’s Champion Trainer’s Equitation Challenge: $25.00
No entry fee will be charged for Lead line or Stick Horse.
Office Fee: $15.00 horse/rider combination
BEDDING IS AVAILABLE FOR PURCHASE FROM CMEC. CALL IN ORDERS—573-474-9435.

If a check is returned for insufficient funds or non-existent account, an additional $50
Jee will be assessed. If the check is not paid, the matter will be referred to the
appropriate prosecuting authorities.

NO REFUNDS WILL BE MADE ON STALLS OR OFFICE FEES. ENTRY FEES
WILL BE REFUNDED ONLY UPON RECEIPT OF A VETERINARY
CERTIFICATE.

SPECTIAL EVENTS:
On Saturday morning, at 8:30 a.m., the Rev. Knute Jacobsen and Pastor Cathy
Rosenholtz will preside over a Blessing of the Animals, at which all creatures, great and
small, are welcome.
Check with the show office and our Facebook page for updates on activities.

Visit: calvaryepiscopalcharityhorseshow.com
Come one come all!!! On Saturday, the horse show grounds will be chock-full of
exciting activities for kids, with education and FUN taking center stage. If your barn
would like to help with the planning, contact: Katie Coup at katie.coup @ gmail.com.

For other activities in the Central Missouri area, contact Columbia Convention &
Visitors’ Bureau, Julie Ausmus: 573-875-1231 or JAAusmus @ GoColumbiaMo.com.




CALVARY EPISCOPAL CHARITY HORSE SHOW

CLASS SCHEDULE 2014

Thursday, May 29, 2014 - 11:00 a.m.

NN R W=

9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

ASB Country Pleasure Driving, All Ages
Morgan Open English Pleasure

Open Western Pleasure

ASB 3-Gaited Junior/Novice Horse

MHSA Arabian Western Pleasure

ASB Show Pleasure Driving, All Ages
Morgan Open Hunter Pleasure

Friesian Open English Pleasure

ASB 5-Gaited Junior/Novice Horse

Stock Seat Equitation All Ages

Open English Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse
Road Pony Open

Open Western Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse
ASB Park Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse

Thursday, May 29, 2014 - 6:30 p.m.

14a.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Stick Horse (riders 6 & under)

ASB Fine Harness Amateur

ASB 3-Gaited Juvenile

Ladies Open Western Pleasure

ASB Park Pleasure Amateur

Morgan Open Western Pleasure

Open English Pleasure Junior Rider
UPHA Adult Challenge Cup

ASB 5-Gaited Juvenile

ASB Country Hunter Pleasure

ASB Park Amateur

Gentlemen’s Open Western Pleasure
UPHA Fine Harness Classic *(open 3 Yr Old if not sponsored)
UPHA Challenge Cup Rider 17 & Under
ASB Amateur 3-Gaited

Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving

Saddle & Bridle ASB Hunter Classic
MHSA Arabian Native Costume

ASB 5-Gaited Amateur

EXHIBITORS’ PARTY
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Friday, May 30,2014 - 11 a.m.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.

ASB In Hand

MHSA Arabian English Pleasure

ASB Park Open

MHSA Saddle Seat Medallion 17 & Under
ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Rider 18 & Over
UPHA 10 & Under Walk & Trot Challenge Cup
ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure All Ages

ASB 3-Gaited Country English Pleasure Rider 18 & Over
ASB Fine Harness Junior/Novice Horse

MHSA Stock Seat Medallion All Ages

Hackney Pony Amateur

MHSA Open English Pleasure

ASB Country Western Pleasure All Ages
National Show Horse Open English Pleasure

Friday May 30, 2014—6:30 p.m.

47.
48.
48a.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup

MHSA Open Hunter Pleasure

ASB Park Pleasure Open

Saddle Seat Equitation 10 & Under Walk & Trot

UPHA 5-Gaited Classic *(open 3 Yr Old if not sponsored)
Friesian Amateur English Pleasure

Saddle & Bridle’s Shatner Country Western Pleasure

ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Riders 17 & Under

MHSA Arabian Hunter Pleasure

ASB 5-Gaited Ladies

Saddle & Bridle’s Pleasure Medallion Riders 17 & Under
UPHA Park Pleasure Classic *(open 3 Yr Old if not sponsored)
ASB Country English Pleasure Riders 17 & Under

ASB 5-Gaited Country Pleasure All Ages

ASB 3-Gaited Ladies

Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under

World’s Champion Trainers Equitation Challenge

EXHIBITORS’ PARTY



Saturday May 31, 2014 10:00 a.m.

ACADEMY and GAMES SESSION—unless otherwise indicated, all classes in this
session are for Academy riders. Classes will be split, if entries warrant. Please indicate
year of riding and age of rider on entry blank so that splits can be made equitably.

63. Leadline

64. Leadline Walk & Trot

65.  Reinsmanship

66. Stock/Hunter Seat Horsemanship Walk/Trot or Jog/Canter or Lope
67. Stock/Hunter Seat Equitation Walk/Trot or Jog/Canter or Lope
68. Stock/Hunter Seat Championship Walk/Trot or Jog/Canter or Lope
69. Stock/Hunter Seat Horsemanship Walk/Trot or Jog

70. Stock/Hunter Seat Equitation Walk/Trot or Jog

71. Stock/Hunter Seat Championship Walk/Trot or Jog

72. Saddle Seat Horsemanship Walk/Trot/Canter

73. Saddle Seat Horsemanship Walk/Trot/Canter Championship
74. Saddle Seat Equitation Walk/Trot/Canter

75. Saddle Seat Equitation Walk/Trot/Canter Championship

76. Saddle Seat Horsemanship Walk/Trot

77. Saddle Seat Horsemanship Walk/Trot Championship

78. Saddle Seat Equitation Walk/Trot

79. Saddle Seat Equitation Walk/Trot Championship

80. Walk & Trot/Jog Ride A Buck (with saddles)

81. Walk & Trot/Jog & Canter/Lope Ride A Buck (with saddles)
82. Open (non-Academy) Ride A Buck (with saddles)

83. Pairs (walk and trot/jog)

84. Academy Trail

85. Open Trail

86. Saddle & Bridle’s Working Shatner Western Pleasure



Saturday May 31, 2014, 7 p.m.

87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

92a.

93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.

102

103.
104.
105.
106.

ASB Country Pleasure Driving Stake

Saddle Seat Equitation 10 & Under Walk & Trot Championship
ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship
MHSA Open English Pleasure Stake

ASB Fine Harness Stake

Saddle Seat Equitation Championship

ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship
Open Hunter Pleasure Championship

ASB 5-Gaited Amateur Stake

Hackney Pony Championship

MHSA Arabian English Pleasure Championship
ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship
Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving Championship
Open Western Pleasure Championship

Friesian English Pleasure Championship

ASB Country English Pleasure Championship
ASB Park Stake

ASB Country Western Pleasure Championship
ASB 3-Gaited Amateur Stake

Stock Seat Equitation Championship

ASB Park Pleasure Stake



AMERICAN SADDLEBRED

Five-Gaited

9. ASB 5-Gaited Junior/Novice Horse

22. ASB 5-Gaited Juvenile

32. ASB 5-Gaited Amateur

50. UPHA 5-Gaited 3 Year Old Classic**

55. ASB 5-Gaited Ladies

94. ASB 5-Gaited Amateur Stake—Qualify if shown by an amateur
in any class in section.

Three-Gaited

4. ASB 3-Gaited Junior/Novice Horse

16. ASB 3-Gaited Juvenile

28. ASB 3-Gaited Amateur

60. ASB 3-Gaited Ladies

104. ASB 3-Gaited Amateur Stake—Qualify if shown by an amateur
in any class in section.

Fine Harness

15. ASB Fine Harness Amateur

26. UPHA Fine Harness 3 Year Old Classic**

41. ASB Junior/Novice Fine Harness

91. ASB Fine Harness Championship—Qualify if shown in any class in section
Park

24, ASB Park Amateur

35. ASB Park Open

102.  ASB Park Stake—Qualify by showing in any class in section. If entries warrant,
will be divided into Open Park and Amateur Park Stakes.

Park Pleasure

14. ASB Park Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse

18. ASB Park Pleasure Amateur

48a. ASB Park Pleasure Open

57. UPHA Park Pleasure 3 Year Old Classic**

106.  ASB Park Pleasure Stake—Qualify by showing in any class in section. If entries
warrant, will be divided into Open Park and Amateur Park Stakes.
Show Pleasure

6. ASB Show Pleasure Driving, All Ages

37. ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure, Rider 18 & Over

39. ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure, All Ages

53. ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure, Rider 17 & Under

89.  ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship

92a. ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship

97.  ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship (will be split junior/senior riders if
entries warrant)

Country Pleasure

1. ASB Country Pleasure Driving, Adult



23. ASB Country Hunter Pleasure

30. Saddle & Bridle’s Country Hunter Pleasure Classic

40. ASB Country English Pleasure, Rider 18 & Over

45. ASB Country Western Pleasure

52. Saddle & Bridle’s William Shatner Country Western Pleasure
58. ASB Country English Pleasure, Rider 17 & Under

59. ASB 5-Gaited Country Pleasure

86. Saddle & Bridle’s Working Shatner Country Western Pleasure
87.  ASB Country Pleasure Driving Championship

101.  ASB Country English Pleasure Championship (will be split junior/senior riders if
entries warrant)

103.  ASB Country Western Pleasure Championship

MORGANS

2. Morgan Open English Pleasure

7. Morgan Open Hunter Pleasure

19. Morgan Open Western Pleasure

MHSA ARABIAN

5. MHSA Arabian Western Pleasure*

31. MHSA Arabian Native Costume*

34, MHSA Arabian English Pleasure*

54. MHSA Arabian Hunter Pleasure*

96. MHSA Arabian English Pleasure Championship*

OPEN WESTERN

3. Open Western Pleasure

13. Open Western Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse
17. Ladies Open Western Pleasure

25. Gentlemen’s Open Western Pleasure

85. Open Trail

25. Gentlemen’s Open Western Pleasure

99. Open Western Pleasure Championship
FRIESIAN

8. Friesian English Pleasure, Open

51. Friesian English Pleasure, Amateur

100. Friesian English Pleasure Championship
NATIONAL SHOW HORSES

46. National Show Horse Open English Pleasure
PONY

12. Road Pony Open

29.  Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving, Amateur

43. Amateur Hackney Pony

95.  Hackney Pony Championship

98. Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving Championship
EQUITATION

10. Stock Seat Equitation All Ages

21. UPHA Adult Challenge Cup

217. UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under



36. MHSA Saddle Seat Medallion 17 & Under

38. UPHA Challenge Cup 10 & Under W/T

42. MHSA Stock Seat Medallion

47. UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup

49. Saddle Seat Equitation 10 & Under W/T

56. Saddle & Bridle’s Pleasure Medallion

61. Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under

62. World Championship Trainer’s Equitation Challenge

88. Saddle Seat Equitation 10 & Under W/T Championship—Qualify

by showing in 38 or 49.

92. Saddle Seat Equitation Championship—Qualify by showing in any saddle seat
class in section

105.  Stock Seat Equitation Championship—Qualify by showing in Class 10 or 42.

ACADEMY (classes will be divided if entries warrant)
For Academy riders, please indicate year of riding & age of junior rider.
63. Leadline
64. Walk & Trot Leadline
65.  Reinsmanship
66. Stock/Hunter Seat Horsemanship Walk, Trot/Jog, Canter/Lope
67. Stock/Hunter Seat Equitation Walk, Trot/Jog, Canter/Lope
68. Stock/Hunter Seat Walk, Trot/Jog, Canter/Lope Championship
69. Stock/Hunter Seat Horsemanship Walk, Trot/Jog
70. Stock/Hunter Seat Equitation Walk, Trot/Jog
71. Stock/Hunter Seat Walk, Trot/Jog Championship
72. Saddle Seat Horsemanship W/T/C
73. Saddle Seat Horsemanship Championship W/T/C
74. Saddle Seat Equitation W/T/C
75. Saddle Seat Equitation Championship W/T/C
76. Saddle Seat Horsemanship W/T
77. Saddle Seat Horsemanship Championship W/T
78. Saddle Seat Equitation W/T
79. Saddle Seat Equitation Championship W/T
80. Walk & Trot Ride A Buck (with saddles)
81. Walk, Trot & Canter Ride A Buck (with saddles)
84. Academy Trail

MISCELLANEOUS

11. Open English Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse
14a.  Stick Horse

20. Open English Pleasure Junior Exhibitor

33.  ASB In Hand

44.  MHSA Open English Pleasure*

82. Open Ride A Buck (with saddles)

83. Pairs

85. Trail



CALVARY EPISCOPAL CHARITY HORSE SHOW
Central Missouri Events Center, Columbia, MO
May 29-31, 2014
Member: Missouri Horse Shows Association & Pony Express Circuit
DO NOT MAIL ENTRIES AFTER May 16, 2014

One Horse Per Entry Blank Mail entries to:

Make checks payable to: Sandy Backer
Calvary Charity Horse Show 6150 S. Rock Quarry Road
Credit cards not accepted. Columbia, MO 65201
Owner:

Address:

Horse Name: Reg. #:
Breed:

Rider:

Address:

Class Nos.:

Total Entry fees ($15/class; $25/championship):
Permanent Stall Fee (horse or tack) _ @$85:
Office fee (horse/rider combination)__ @$15:
Ringside Table reservation ___ @$100:
Sponsorships: __ ribbons @$25

__ class trophies@$50

__championship trophies@$75

General donation:

Total:

Stable with:
**T(OQ RESERVE STALLS, CONTACT SANDY BACKER @ 573-224-3034%*
**PROOF OF NEGATIVE COGGINS REQUIRED*#*




ENTRY AGREEMENT
I have read the prize list, including the Rules and Regulations contained therein, and | agree to be bound
by those provisions. | understand and agree that, by entering this competition, | am subject to the rules
of MHSA and Pony Express Circuit, the rules set forth in this competition’s prize list, and all local statutory
authority. | agree that any actions brought against any of the organizers of the competition, the
management of the facility and the County of Boone must be brought in Boone County, Missouri.
Release, Assumption of Risk , Waiver and Indemnification
| AGREE, in consideration for my participation in this competition to the following:
| AGREE that the “Competition” as used above includes all officials, officers, directors, employees, agents,
personnel, volunteers, and affiliated organizations.
| AGREE that | choose to participate voluntarily in the Competition with my horse, as a rider, driver
handler, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, or as parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor. 1 am fully
aware and acknowledge that horse sports and the Competition involve inherently dangerous risks of
accident, loss, and serious bodily injury including broken bones, head injuries, trauma, pain, suffering or
death.
| AGREE to hold harmless and release the Competition, Calvary Episcopal Charity Horse Show, its officials,
committee members, volunteers; Calvary Episcopal Church; TAG Events LLC; the County of Boone;
Missouri Horse Shows Association; and Pony Express Circuit from all claims for money damages or
otherwise for any harm to me or my horse and for any harm of any nature caused by me or my horse to
others, even if the harm arises or results, directly or indirectly, from the negligence of the above listed
individuals or entities, their heirs or assigns.
| AGREE to expressly assume all risks of harm to me or my horse, including harm resulting from the
negligence of any of the above-listed individuals or entities.
| AGREE to indemnify the above-listed individuals or entities and to hold them harmless with respect to
claims for h arm to me or my horse, and for claims made by others for any harm caused by me or my
horse while at the Competition.
| have read the USEF rules, referenced in the rules of the Missouri Horse Shows Association, about
protective equipment, including GR801, and, if applicable, EV114 and | understand that | am entitled to
wear protective equipment without penalty, and | acknowledge that the USEF and MHSA strong
encourage me to do so while warning that no protective equipment can guard against all injuries.
If  am a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, | consent to the child’s participation in this Competition
and AGREE to all of the above provisions and AGREE to assume all of the obligations of this release on the
child’s behalf.
| represent that | have the requisite training, coaching and abilities to safely compete in this competition.
BY SIGNING BELOW, | AGREE to be bound by all applicable rules of the sponsoring organizations,
provisions of this entry blank and the rules and regulations set forth in the competition’s prize list. If | am
signing and submitting this agreement electronically, | acknowledge that my electronic signature shall
have the same validity, force and effect as if | had affixed my signature by my own hand.

RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER OWNER/AGENT

Signature: Signature:

Print name: Print name:

TRAINER COACH (if applicable)
Signature: Signature:

Print name: Print name:

Address:




